02/23/2023

west virginia deparment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

TR CMTIRs-0A02 Tuesday, January 31, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC
1700 MACCORKLE AVENUE SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 1-2449
47-051-00164-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A.
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: CLARK, F. M.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-051-00164-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 1/31/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

02/03/2023



PERMIT CONDITIONS 47 05 Y00¥%4

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give

notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

02/03/2023



WH-48 1)Date%eZeerr521 e,mgoééﬁi

Rev. 2/01 2)Operater's
Well No. Victory B 2449
3}API Well No. 47- 081 - 00154-0000

MATI[00- 00
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA A_(; K# 056242

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage X } Deep / ShallowX
5) Lecation: Elevation1176' Watershed Upper Fish Creek
District Liberty : County Marshall Quadrangle Littleton, WV

6) Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission,LLC 7)pesignated Agent Brad Nelson, Storage Engineer

Address 1700 MacCorkle Avenue S.E., P.O. Box 1273 Address 455 Racetrack Road
Charleston, WV 25325 Washington, PA 15301
8} 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified %) Plugging Contractor
Name Strader Gower ' Name Next LVL Energy, LLC
Address 2525 West Alexander Road Address 736 W. Ingomar Road, Unit 268
Valley Grove, WV 26060 tngomar, PA 15127

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:
Refer to enclosed:
1) Well job plan.
2) Prior to P&A wellbore schematic.

. CEIVED
3) Proposed P&A wellbore schematic. Om;if Oil and Gas

AN 06 2772

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector %apéz eecicr Date 12/14/2022

02/03/2023



Permit No. Mars 164-D
Littleton Quad,
Company )
Address

Farm

Location

Hell Noe-
Mstrict
Furrface

Yiseral
Cormenced
Completed

bate shot
Volume

Rogk Pressure

Conductor
Native Coal
Slate & Lime
Red Rock
Slate

Lime
Mapletomm GCoal
Lims

glate
Pittsburgh Coal
Slate & Lime
Red Rock
Sand

Slate

Red Rock )
Uurphy Sand
Pink Rock
Lime

Red Rock
Little Dunkard
Pink Rock
Siate

Big Dunkard
Slate
Lime

Slate

Iims & Slate
Gne Spnd
Siate

Sand Shells
#11% Sand
Moxon Sand
Slate

81nd

1late

Blg Lime

Big Injun
lete

20 Bhells
Slate
Red Rock
S8late

50 Shells
Slate
Gordon Stray
TOTAL DEPTH

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0IL & GAS DIVISION
HELL RECORD

47 0 5 19909165

Gas Well
CAIING & TUBING
The Manufacturers Light & Heat Go.
800 Union Tpust Bldg., Pittsburgh, Pa.
F.Me Clark  Acres 117 10 388 -
1302 1302
1- 2449 ¥ Elev, 1124t 6 5/8 1394 1994
Liverty Marshdall County 4 gary

The Mfrs. L & H Co., Pittsburgh, Pa.

July 2,1945 (9-18-193 -Goal at 5601 35";
Aug, 17,1945(11-5-18 7501 36™; 850t 96"
7-19~45 2851 to 2858% with glyocerine

43,314 from old sand
60 1bs. 48 hrsa

_ Anchor Packer
Size 6 5/8 x 4

Depth 2800t
0 10 DRILLED DEEPER
560 583 _
563 630 Gordon Sgnd 2862 2880
530 650 Lime Shells 2880 2902
650 720 4th Send 2902 2508
¥20 750 Lime Shells ~ 2008 2920
750 753 Sth Sand 2920 2934
753 830 Slate & Lime 2934 2952
830 85¢ TOTAL DEFT 2952
850 B58
858 910
910 960
960 985
985 1005
1005 1060
1060 1074
1074 1110
1110 1120 t
1120 1280
1260 1272 ‘
1272 1300
1300 1360
T 1360 1378
1378 1420 RECEIVED
13 1300 Offics of Ol and G2
1500 1540
1540 1552 JAN 06 2022
1552 1640
1640 1680 )
1680 1822 WV uspauﬂ_iu}z- -
1822 1847 Environmeniat Broeta
1847 1853
1853 1916
1916 1935
1935 2000
2000 2252
2252 2520
2520 2590
2590 28695
2695 2720
2720 2785
2785 2830
25830 2849 *
2849 2862 Gas 2851‘
2882 i

02/03/2023



FORM 168 IM 4=3f PADSE 29 ACMR

A ' The Manufacturer Light & Heat

. Company 4 7 05 @@%2@@ 4
Divigion 5o New Rig
Record 6f Well No. 2449 onF. M. & Julia Clark Farm Acres
Cameron Field Liberty %’,’f},ﬁp Harshall " County T Va. Gtate
Rig Commenced July 25, 1919, Completed  August 7 19 19
Prilling Commenced Sept. 18 1919, Completed Fov. 5 19 19
Costper Foot & 2.25 Contractokfc Feely & Gray Address Hundred, ¥. Va. Cost 3552.
Drillers’ Namegitant Richard, Ww. . tray , Toolies T. D. Gray, James LoaT.
BOILER ENGINE RIG
H P No. Numae of Mxker H P No. lNlmlnfll.llmr Naw o1d Halght Namm of Frflder _
CONDUCTOR AND CASING USED iN DRILLING
Conductor 13 ineh 10 tech 8Y inch 83 tnch 6% Ineh 854 haek B inch Sinch 1inch
0. 388 1302 1994
CONDUCTO®M AND CASING LEFT IN WELL
Comductor Binch 10inch By fnch 8% tneh 8K tack 5% inch bk Inch §ach dinch Binen
1309 1004
QIL WELL GAS WELL
Whea Shot Bieof Torpwdo | om0 ® | Tubing Bods Tanks | SheofPeckmw | DepthSet | Packedwitn | FVAMIRR | pogp g,
Initia] Open Flow Prodoetion Cubic Feet For 24 Hours Bhot In Pressure Cabic Feet Pz 24 Hours
" FORMATION Top Bottam Thicknses REMARKS
Kagtive Zoal 580 563 v
Hapletown Coszl 750 753 ‘1 Bailer wate RECE‘ and Ga®
r water pr. hr. of Oit
Pittsburgh Coal 850 | 858 3 Bailers water pr. hr. offiee 2’3
. Murphy Sabd 1060 | 1064 JAN 06 20
s Little Dunkard 1260 | 1272 All 10" Cesing pulled. ot
Big Dunkard 1350 | 1378 Y¥ov. 8, 1919. Well packed in 507wV Ue"aﬁf::;mecw
Ges Sand 1540 | 1552 Sand with 1-6 5/8x4%-107 AnchorCE¥P™
Maxom Sand 1822 | 1847 at 27972 1% and tubed with 132 Jis.
Big ILime 1535 ! 2000 2884t 4"-10 T tubing. Anchor
Big Injun Sand 2000 | 2252 Anchor 3 Joints s4t11n
Thirty Foot Shells 2520 | 2590 Above Anchor 129 Joints
Fifty Foot Sand 2795 | 2830 281911° Total 132 Joints.
Gordon Btray 2849 | 2882 Total 2884'00n,
Gas 2854 | Cage on top. First Joins. Packer-on
Total Depth 2862 top of third joint. Nov. 5, 1919
Open flow test 53/10 Mer. in 2°
opening. Nov. 8, 1919. Epring
: [ Gauge thet 65-110-150-150-210-415
in¥ hour,
Well bailled Iovember 15, 1927 by
Te O, Ris_or. Before bailing nothing
above 100 1b Tine. After Line
1/98, 1/100, 2/108, 3/104, 4/106,
5/108, 30/135.
E d abave and and fovnd to be correct by Exarmined and approved by
......................................................................... %o CODtTRCLOT

NOTE—Tha ahove Blank must be filled cut earefully by the
driliing.

............................................................... Boperintendent of Co.

the bill for
. anndhownnuﬂ:mmhmbrtbdtwmﬂ'nmvﬂ

tecord of the Well, and sccompany, when mﬁrm/zozs
TARSTTEAn! ndnndnﬂuhndaf “Remazks™ ba reccrded
hAL Borth OLL, o o Water was Fotnd: 1he Sraneity of swma-the ctaliey of The s e i o8 e T fn what =

Maske ne memoranda of boller and sagine If owned by omiractor,



FORM 108 2 6-43 PADS 20

R 47 05 1 092V833

_ Record of well No. sl on  PIE.Clark Farm 137 . Acres
v Comeron Field Literty = . . O Femisll . County W.Wms State
_ Rig Commenced 014 rig standing 19 Completed 19

| Drilling Commenced  7/2/45 1, Completed  BATAS 1¢

.. Contractor Berry Fosrs  Address Bondred, W.¥e.

| Driller’s Name Harry L. Jonss,

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

OConductor il g~ 81/47 L LI 8 5/8~ 5 371" ar ar
Tsed in Drlg.
Left {n well '-?.
PACKER RECORD - SHQOOTING RECORD
Sise Depth 5ot | Type Packer Date Trpe Explosive Amount BEPTH Volums Volume
—Ton _Boitom, Beforan. Pt | . AllecCa BL
| & 5/48%4"° 2800" | Znobox | m_mgm_mm_m@_*_m_

- VOLUME AND PRESSURE

Dae 12 Tnches Lanid Orthon Volume Send 1 | s mm =5 [ a0 Br [erRE| Hom
TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW ‘&3'31!& fror 0ld sand CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
BOTTOM | THICENBSS . m
2880 18 Well was repucked with ™ twbing snd
2902 | 22 L*x & 5/6* Amchor paoker set 8 2800°-3"
2508 é in 50 fook smnde
2920 | 12 | Ancher L T e
o3, 1k Apove . 2e1e-0t 19
posg | 18 (Tetal - 296009t 136 s,
: Cage oz top of lat & Lth Joist, Pasker e
a top of Ttk jolmt.
RECEWED
Office of Ol and Gas
JAN 06 2023
; . } ’ WV Lrepapumeiit o
i Enwironmentat Protecic: .
|
b
|
i
! Examined above wnd and found to be correct by Examined and Approved by
Contractor e LRI TE A Field Superintendent
] abhnkm oul F—— - lats an
R R TR R e S R 2023




4705100164

N2/22/2902°2
WELL JOB PLAN Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 3 DATE JOB PREPARED! ~ Yifz2022
Objective: Plug and Abandonment LAST PROFILE UPDATE:
TITLE:  Plug and Abandonment WORK TYPE: MODS3 - BACKFILL
FIELD: Victory B WELL: 2449
STATE: WV SHL (Lat/Long): 39.748050 -80.60583 API:  47-051-00164-00-00
TWP: Liberty BHL (Lat/Long): 39.748050 -80.60583 CNTY: Marshall
PROCEDURE
1 Obtain NRP clearances, TOPs, pipeline crossing eval, etc.
2 Obtain State plugging permit.
3 Notify Reservoir Engineering & Geosciences (REG) of intent to take well out of service.
4  Prepare access road and well site. Install ECD's per EM&CP.
5 Service all wellhead valves.
6 Document initial tubing / casing / annular pressures.
7 Kill well. Load 7" casing and 7" x 8-5/8" annulus with kill fluid.
8 MIRU service rig.
9 NU 2000 # 7-1/16" BOPs (double ram with blind & pipe + annular). Secure BOPs to eliminate free movement.
Pressure test low/high to 250/1600 psig using packer set <30 ft. Pressure test TIW/stabbing valves.
10 MIRU Baker Atlas and obtain CBL from TD to surface - keep hole full while logging. Notify WET engineer for CBL evaluation - procedure may change
depending on results.
Consult with WE&T Engineer on results of CBL. Procedure may change depending on evaluation
11 TIH with steel tooth bit. Clean to hard TD. Note that PBTD is at 1902' with cement plug, original TD of 2952".
12  Circulate two bottoms up.
13 Spot balanced cement plug(s) from TD to 1600 ft. Note: Pull slowly through cement plug to cement top. Circulate. WOC minimum 6 hrs, tag cement.
If cement top is deeper than 1750', install second cement plug.
14  Install cast-iron DBP above cement plug.
* Well to be plugged per 22-6-24 of the WV Code. Consult with State Inspector and WE&T Engineer to confirm the following procedure
is still acceptable. If coal operator and TCE agree, the following procedure may require modifications.
15 TIH and install balanced cement plug from DBP to 1400' (~100' below depth of 8-5/8" csg shoe).
16  Install balanced expanding-type cement plug from top of last plug to 1200'. Gypsum is often used as an additive to provide expansion
properties or to prevent cement shrinkage. Before TOOH spot 8% bentonite gel from top of plug to approximately 100" below surface.
17 WOC and tag cmt. If solid cement top is deeper than 1200’ then consult with State inspector or reinstall plug.
18 Install 100" cement plug inside 7" casing at top of well.
19  Top of all annuli with cement.
20 ND BOPs and remove wellhead.
21  RDMO service rig.
22 Install monument a minimum of 30" above ground level with no smaller than 6" OD steel pipe. Tack weld APl number to side of monument. Tack
weld, do not seal, a steel plate on top of monument.
23 When plugging is complete, install plastic Columbia Gas line marker next to monument.
24 Reclaim road and location.
RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Ga¢
JAN 06 2023
WV Deparimenta
Environmental Protectios
PREPARED BY: REVIEWED BY: APPROVED: e ;
Brad Nelson S s //( ooy 1201412022
PREP DATE: 11/2/2022

02/03/2023
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~ not to scale ~

* Water at 750' and 850'; gas
at 2854' as reported by the
Driller in 1919.

Pittsburgh Coal 863'-868' |

| seatevei@ 11761‘(/

I3 2" Salt Sand 1694™-1696' |

Upper Maxton 1813'-1836’

Maxton 1888'-1902"
{gas storage)

TD 2952'

"\ Plugged with clay, stone, cement from 1902'-2952' in

02/23/2023
VICTORY B 2449

Prior to P&A
(as of 4/25/2022)

RECEIVEL
Office of Ol anc

JAN 06 2023

WV Depanme!

Srotecic
£ nvironmenta! PIC

h\{ Steel die nipple at 954"

8-5/8" casing @ 1293'. Cemented with 225 sx.

7" casing @ 1886'. Cemented with 200 sx.

\{ 6-%" Open Hole from 1886-1902'

1954. 4" tubing was cut and believed to have been left in

the well. See well records.

J

02710372023

10-%" casing @ 281'. No record of cement.




4705100164

02/23/2023
~ not to scale ~ VICTORY B 2449

Proposed P&A
(as of 11/2/2022)

RECEIVED .
Office of Ol and Gas

JAN 06 2023

* Water at 750' and 850'; gas
at 2854' as reported by the
Driller in 1919.

WV Depanmento
Environmental Protechol

10-%" casing @ 281'. No record of cement.

6% gel

Pittsburgh Coal 863'-868' I .

Attempt to pull all
casing and cement
to surface

\—| Steel die nipple at 954

d s..wé 1176 ft !_\

8-5/8" casing @ 1293'. Cemented with 225 sx.

Expanding
cement

—‘ Install Cast Iron Bridge Plug at ~1600'.

[ 2" Salt Sand 1694'-1696' Il

Upper Maxton 1813'-1836' ‘

Maxton 1888'-1902"
(gas storage)

darker grey indicates plugging cement
lighter grey indicates existing cement

7" casing @ 1886'. Cemented with 200 sx.

6-%" Open Hole from 1886-1902"

Plugged with clay, stone, cement from 1902'-2952" in
1954. 4" tubing was cut and believed to have been left in
the well. See well records.

TD 2952' 0210372023




WW4A 1) Date: wézZzo J 10 @242:62923

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
Victory B 2449

8) API Well No.: 47 - 061 . 001840000

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE 9F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 8) (a) Coal Operator
{a) Name Revocable Living Trust of M. Peggy Gritben Name Marshell County Coal Resourced. Inc.
Address 53 Royal Birkdale Drive Address 45226 National Road
Springboro, OH 45068 St. Clairsville, OH 43960
() Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Consol RCPC, LLC
Address 1000 Consol Energy Drive
' _ Canorsburg, PA 16317
{c) Name Name
© Address Address
.8) Inspector Strader Gower (c) Coal Leasee with Declaration
Address - 2525 West Alexander Road Ngme NA
' Valey Grove, WV 26060 Address

Teiephme (304) 993-8188

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this f’om and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties invelved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2 The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you reccived these documents is that you have nights regarding the appiication which are sunmarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required 1o take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 225 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well opezwior proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying docurnents for # pomit (o plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protoction, with respect to the well at the location described on the stiached Application and depicted on the stiached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
theAppBeuion.mdﬂ:eplﬂhnubommdledbylqimuwﬁﬁedmﬂ«daﬁmdhyh-ndblum:)nmdM(wbyMﬁuﬁmh
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery 1o the Chief.

Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission, LLG 4 Gas

By: Brad Nelson &7~ 2. 3]

MAIMWIMM — Address 455 Racetrack Road I
My Commission Expires h:-y 11, 202 Washingion, PA 15301 " aamen o —
Commission Number 13312803 Telephone 724-250-0610 —w m'ﬂﬂn—ww*’“b—mem\

Subscribed and swor%}:efoxe me this .28' day of Novetrer 205272

e ﬂ\/\—- _‘L?']u:‘.u_ A by Notary Public
My Commission Expires -{L“ o Ue !

Commonwealth of Pennsylvanla
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice County of Al 2abuen
" ¥

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such ss name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or reguintory requirements, including Freedom of Inforrantion Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy OMicer at g

02/03/2023




47 05 1 022YB2

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Q) TC Energy

December 14, 2022

Marshall County Coal Resources, Inc.
46226 National Road
St. Clairsville, OH 43950

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC), an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning
to work over or abandon the following storage wells in Marshall County, WV. Records indicate that
Marshall County Coal Resources, Inc. is coal operator and or lessee.

Victory B 2097 (API # 47-051-00483-00-00) — Stimulation

Victory B 2388 (API # 47-051-00394-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
Victory B 2449 (API # 47-051-00164-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
Victory B 4552 (API # 47-051-00361-00-00) — Plug and Abandon

To comply with WV DEP Code, TC Energy (Columbia) is required to provide the coal owner the
following documents as notification and for processing.

WV DEP form WW-2A (Notice and Application for a Well Work Permit) if Stimulation
WV DEP form WW-2B (Well Work Permit Application) if Stimulation

WV DEP form WW-4A (Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well) — if P&A
WV DEP form WW-4B (Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon) — if P&A

WYV DEP form WW-7 (if P&A) or copy of survey plat (if Stimulation)

WV DEP form WW-9 (Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan)

If you have questions, feel free to call.

e
Regards, ‘:‘EC;?:’ s
office © s
o g 06
Brad Nelson i
Storage Engineer W ue';_r-:_‘?
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) o™

brad_nelson@tcenergy.com
off: 724-223-2753
cell: 724-250-0610

WWWw.tcenergy.com

02/03/2023



U.S. Postal Service“‘
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 75:

2 Domestic Mail Only
2 For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
1]
i OFFICINE USE |
Certified Mall Fee g
% s $4.00 24
~ m&mummmhﬁgw é(‘.’
[ Return Receipt (hardcopy) s SO 00 N
g Emwm $_40 an Postmalto
cuﬂuuwwndv-y t_s;,p._.j.g_- 2
O | [JAdukt Signature B e Hg
O | Oadutt signature R Dms LAY ~
3 ¢ $3.55
B and Fees 2/15/2022
= $Te. 80 g
u Sm”b”
Ga) Resevng
2= dﬁ?ﬁ%fzmﬁﬂ ’
Ch‘féy il OH 4‘39—’0

30-02-000-6047

OMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

= grw“mmi.z. and 3. A o
L] your name and address on the reverse X ﬁ! 9
L mﬂt:ﬂm&m:ﬁ% B. By Name) }D.—Z‘Zy
or on the front If space permits. s
1. Articls Addressed to: D. Is delivery Mmbmw D:
MU Goniyiton), ez e, || A
#6226 Metora) Rosd
St Claresyile, oW #2950
i  Service Type T Priority Mol Expross®
II“II“’”M""I""I“ Egﬁmmm a Mail Restricte
9590 9402 6648 1060 3610 36 gwmﬂm 0 Signature Confirmation™
2. Article Number (Transfer from service labe)) 3 Colacton Dolvery Resritod Defvery Pgictod Doty

02/23/2023
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Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

= A receipl (this portion of the Certified Mail label).
= A unique identifier for your mailpiece.
= Electronic verification of delivery or attempted

= A record of delivery (including the recipient's
signature) that is retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

= You may purchase Certified Mail service with

= Certified Mail service is not available for
international mail.

® Insurance coverage is not available for purchase
with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase
of Certified Mail service does not change the
Insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priority Mail items.

= For an additional fee, and with a proper
endorsement on the mailpiece, you may request

MMMlMMWNm
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return

Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mallpiece;

for an electronic retumn receipt, see a retail
wh mulzmu.;unﬂ
no
o ' muuanuiptbn
retall associate.

- Restricted delivery service, which provides
delivery to the addressee specified by name, or
to the addressee's authorized agent.

- Adult signature service, which requires the
mwuumztmumw
mmnm
mmmhunummdm
o bk authorized

agent
(not avaitable at retail). ;

= To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is

accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
USPS postmark. If you would like a postmarkon
this Certified Mail receipt, please present your
Certified Mall item at a Post Office™ for ¥
postmarking. if you don't need a postmark on this
wummmmm
of this label, affix it to the mailpiece, apply
wmmmwum

mmuw-nm

PS Form 3800, Aprl 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047

USPSTRACKNG#

L0 A

9590 9402 bb48 106D 3LL0 3L

RECEIVED
Office of Oil an¢

JAN 06 27

W L
Environ

First-Class Mall
Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
Permit No. G-10

United States
Postal Service

At 2

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®

Bregl Nelson

216 CGedmville Streat

Piisburgh, PA /Sooy

02/03/2023



1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325

02/23/2023

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC 47 &51 00164

TC Energy

December 14, 2022

Consol RCPC, LLC
1000 Consol Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC), an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning
to work over or abandon the following storage wells in Wetzel County, WV and Marshall County, WV.
Records indicate that Consol RCPC, LLC owns the coal on subject properties.

e o o o o

Victory A 3525 (API #47-103-00153-00-00) — Stimulation
Victory B 2097 (API # 47-051-00483-00-00) — Stimulation
Victory B 2388 (API # 47-051-00394-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
Victory B 2449 (API # 47-051-00164-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
Victory B 4552 (API # 47-051-00361-00-00) — Plug and Abandon

To comply with WV DEP Code, TC Energy (Columbia) is required to provide the coal owner the
following documents as notification and for processing.

WV DEP form WW-2A (Notice and Application for a Well Work Permit) if Stimulation
WV DEP form WW-2B (Well Work Permit Application) if Stimulation

WV DEP form WW-4A (Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well) — if P&A
WV DEP form WW-4B (Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon) — if P&A

WYV DEP form WW-7 (if P&A) or copy of survey plat (if Stimulation)

WV DEP form WW-9 (Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan)

If you have questions, feel free to call.

RECEIVED
Regards Office of Ol and Ga
et . JAN 06 2023
Brad Nelson WY Deparimers o
Storage Engineer _Jironmental Protectio

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com

off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

www.tcenergy.com

02/03/2023
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Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

receipt (this portion Certified . for an electronic retumn receipt, see a retail
::mmﬁ-hwmmm m’mummmam
return receipt for no additional fee, present this
e relail associate.
= A record of delivery (including the recipient's
sinatr) Ut s rtained by the Postal Sorvioe™ i &
S Spoclied P {0 the addressee’s authorized
Important Reminders: - Adult signature service, which requires the
® You may purchase Certified Mail service with mumnmmmamm
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®, available at retail).
or Priority Mail® service. - Aduit signature restricted delivery service, which
= Certified Mail service Is not available for requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
International ma, and provides delivery to the addressee specified
= nsurance coverage is nof avallable for purchase by name, or to the addressee’s authorized agent
:mmn:ﬂm%m:mmw (not available at retail).
Certified Mail service change = To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is
insurance coverage automatically included with manﬁ'mum.nmwa
e Sy L
WNNMWMW Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for i
following services: postmarking. if you don't need a postmark on
- Return receipt service, which provides arecord  Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion
;“mmmmmmmm amm.mith::mu.m
can request a hardcopy retum receiptoran  appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Retum

Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece;

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt for your records.

PS Form 3800, April 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
UsPs

Permit No. G-10

United States
Postal Service

Al 2
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ﬁrv( Mfsn-;
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47 05100 947207
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Q» TC Energy

December 14, 2022

Revocable Living Trust of M. Peggy Gribben
53 Royal Birkdale Drive
Springboro, OH 45066

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) is applying for a permit to the WV Department of
Environmental Protection — Office of Oil and Gas, to plug and abandon an existing underground natural
gas storage well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Victory B 2449
(API # 47-051-00164-00-00).

As part of the well permitting process, TC Energy (Columbia), the well operator, is required to provide a
copy of all applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

et %"
Brad Nelson 5 RECEIvgp
Storage Engineer Office of 0jl ang Gas
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) JAN ¢ 8 -
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com 2023
off: 724-223-2753 "W Deparimen; .
cell: 724-250-0610 Entitonmenty) oy

WWW.tCEIIEl"gy.COIIl

02/03/2023
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rou
= A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label). for an electronic return receipt, see a
= A unique identifier for your mailpiece. ﬁmmmﬂ.mwa%
= Electronic verification of delivery or attempted receipt mﬂ n‘ﬂl ’“'"I I'hh
) retail associate.
= A record of delivery (including the recipient’s cted deli ervice, which
lpmmmlud.. i o 1o the addressee specified by name, or
s 1o the addressee's authorized agent.
Important Reminders: - Adult signature service, which requires the
® You may purchase Certified Mail service with signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®, available at retail).
or Priority Mail® service. Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
® Certified Mail service is not available for mhmmuammmam
international mail. mmﬁm“ ummm:ﬁ
® Insurance coverage is not available for purchase by name, or addressee’s authorized
with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase (not available at retail).
of Certified Mail service does not change the ® To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is
insurance coverage automatically included with acceptad as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
certain Priority Mail items. USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on
® For an additional fee, and with a proper this Certfied Mail receipt, piease present your
endorsement on the mailpiece, you may request  Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for
the following services: mmumm:ummmm
- Retum receipt service, which provides arecord  Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion
of delivery (including the recipient’s signature). of this label, affix it to the mailpiece, apply
You can request a hardcopy retum receiptoran  appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return

Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailplece;

IMPORTANT: Save this recelpt for your records.

PS Form 3800, April 2015 (Reverss) PSN 7530-02-000-9047

RECEIVED
Office of Ol and Gas

JAN 06 2023

WV Department of
Enwronmental Protection

USPS TRACKING #
First-Class Mail
l lage & Fees Paid
Paomit No. G-10
=

9590 9402 LLYa lﬂi:ﬂ 3L09 78

B

United States * Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®
Postal Service

Brod Melsa

21¢ Cedorville Stree)

At 2

Porisbugh, PA  1S22y4

O IR TR

LT T AR R R

02/03/2023



ww-9 4705 Jﬂg&zﬂzoﬁza{'

(¥16) API Number 47 - 951
Opemtor's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Opemtor Name_Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC OP Code 207032
Watershed (HUC 10)_Upper Fish Creek Quadrangle Litteton, WV __
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to conplete the proposed well work?  Yes I I No

Will apit beused? Yes V] No [ |

If 50, pleasedescribe anticipated pit waste: Fresh water, umgm retums, benionite gel, NaCl salt
Will & synthetic Iner be used in the pit? Yes - No D If so, what ml? 20
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

B Underground Injection { UIC Permit Number_34-119-28776, 34-167-23062 )
Reuse (at API Number ) )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposal location)
B Other (Bxplain_ Appaiachian Water Services, Station W1 Ronco WTP, Masontown, PA - Permit 2608201

Wil closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: NO
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, stc. NA

If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. pfice of 011 27 i
Additives to be used in drilling medin?? AN 06 "
Drxill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, hndfll, removed offsite, etc._ NA

JIf Jet in pit and plan 0 s0lidify what medium will be used? (coment, lime, sawdust)Subsols o

~Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shallalso disclose
where it was Eroperly disposed.

/ 1 centify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on'April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection, [ understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the genenat penmit and/or other applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I cenify under penalty of law that I have personally e:amined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and ail attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accumte, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine ar imprisonment.

. Company Official Signature /ﬁ/% Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Company Official (Typed Name)_Brad Neison Alleghany County
Company Official Title__Storage Engineer W Commiasion Numbes 1332803
Subscribed and sworn before me this___2¥ __ dayof N oVetrer” L2012
Cocn /"\,\___ £ e ﬂﬂ-, by ' Notary Public
My commission expires gl ll’Zu'a‘—fo Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of 271 1£44-02/03/9023



Form WW-9 {ISZ( ‘pN5 1 0%/43@9}23
Operato ell"No°
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed <1.0 Prevegetation pH 6.5
Lime 2 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 7

Fertilizer type 10-10-10

Fertilizer amount 600 Ibs/acre
Mulch_ 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Rye 40 Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

Birdsfoot trefoil (empire) 9
Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 Ibs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, nclude dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approvedby: .2 .~ S ...,

Comments:

Title: Inspector Oil & Gas 12/14/2022

Date:

Field Reviewed? (X ) Yes ( )No

02/03/2023
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WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 051 - 00164-00-00
Operator’s Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Watershed (HUC 10); Upper Fish Creek Quad:;_Littleton, WV

Farm Name:

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofall operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of_‘fuel. oil, and lubricants will be stored on site, but located within
secondary containment.

Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the only sources of contaminate to
groundwater.

All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UIC disposal facility.

2. Descrbe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwaterquality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction equipment will be inspected daily for leaks. Spill kits will be on site.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

The closest water body is Fish Creek, approximately 1400 feet to the N.

The nearest Wellhead Protection area is 5.4 mi. to the SE (WV3305202 - Hundred Littleton
PSD).
\\JEU 4@
ﬁif: ECf\\ and @
O v a fl\"‘-\

N

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A e

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

02/03/2023



47&65 1 0&2}/2'3/&0423

WW-9- GPP
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 051 - 00164-00-00
Operator's Well No.
N/A

6. Provide a statemient that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Descnbe the groundwater protection mstruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job proceduses shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

R

8. Provide provisions and frequency for mspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction equipment will be inspected daily

for leaks or spill.

Signature: _ A%z, Q_f;;m,

=

Date: 12/14/2022

02/03/2023
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WW-7 4705100164

8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

ap: 47-051-00164-00-00 WELL No.. Victory B 2449
FARM NAME: CLARK, F. M.

RESPONSIBLE PARTY Name: brad Nelson

county: Marshall pistricT: Liberty
ouaprancee: Hittleton, WV

SURFACE OWNER: R€vocable Living Trust of M. Peggy Gribben

rOYALTY owner: Carol E. Kiger; Greenfield Resources, LLC

UT™ GPs NORTHING: 4399873.94 m

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:
|8 Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.
2 Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

: REC >
< 8 Data Collection Method: X Office of (’;:,',\;ECLI’ tins
Survey grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential JAN B
Real-Time Differential 06 2023
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential WV Depariment of

Environmental Protection
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
[ the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

/i/ Zé L Storage Engineer 12/12/2022

Signature Title Dhate

02/03/2023
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 HEFAL
PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND Rmul.n-mus)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

. "WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

et t 1 ekt P 058 Yo 700,

siver seneih Buts ot AY tadlay eod peil

fiid]
LE8LE
TI1Y

Afvew mummm
e Medren 4 DA hotten o 555 b sxle
Toden axml w5l be 4Sle8 wiih vwcenh sl

anotiver 2oad phag drdven in Sup oF 0Nk

Tl 35 be vaod fur itgvage In Yeaws Sande

RECEWED
- ofice-of O and (8%

" JAN 06 2023

IR
| WV d[ (4
Envaronmema\ pProech

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator, .
Lease or Property Owner,

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence-and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned te‘froceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of mtention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

- Very trulyfyours,

Well Operator.
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

day of . L9
Co DEPAR'I‘MMT QOF LENES

. 0Oil and Gas Division -
By:

NOTE: This “wark order” shall be flled in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be a pprovedm'cmmctedandrenu-nedtomweuomtorashmauﬁmntymplumngsaidwen and cpe for

the well inspector.
- 02/03/2023




o "'}?mszaz&:ozdzﬁ 4
L Fry—s

ronu au-s STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
i DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS DIVISION 7 4705 1 00 1 6&
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL -

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE. ¢HE CoPY MAILED TO THE DEFARTMINT, ONE COFY TO AX RETAINED NY THE
wn.l.,urm'ma'mn THE THIRD CORY (AND EXTRA COPILS 1F RRQUIRND)} SHOULD BE MAILED YD EACH COAL OFERATOR AT THEIR RESPRCTIVE

o The Nemalrauns Tight & Sed O

COAL OFERATOR OR CWNER MAME, OF WELL OPERATOR

§

ADDRESE COMPLETE ADDRESE
1088
GOAL OPERATOR OX OWHIER WELL AND LOCATION o
it s _Distriet
ADDRESE
Noyeuild County
LEASK OR PROBERTY QWHKK )
Well. No nd
ADDREPR .
m kY
: - ST ECEWED
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Office of Oil and Gas
. AFFIDAVIT 2023
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, } JAN 0 6
. BS:
County of m JV L afeat L
* “ and w m s’

O.Invﬁonmen‘ia‘ L

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that %e&mcﬂi in the work
Pplugging and filling cil and gas wells and were employed b

well operator, and participated in the k of plugging and ﬁlling the above well, that sa.xd work
was commenced on the_Lday QL%‘ 19 and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner: :

SAND OR m' RECORD FILLING MATERLIAL R PLUGS USED CARING
FORMATION SIZX & KiND oD a3
B S R e | 7% caging
.“ . -_. in-aB f i i d -‘ R . h'
iAol R — |
Sl S S
— COAL SEAME ,_'L DESCRIFTION OF MONUMENT
e s — | B0 O
SNAME) - - i B L
MAMK)
anc% that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the.._ﬁ...__day of
- , 1933
Y A.nd further deponents saith not.
Sworn to and subscribed before me this. . . . . dayof . 19
My commission expires: : Notary Public.
- Permit No
R R T——

02/03/2023
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. e Eeatuctrers (han sad Bt e 55 oy ¢ 02/23/2023
oon b S oy 7 4705100164

FORM 108 CEB D

. Record of well No. oG on e Mo Clazk Farm
Camoron - Field  Iiberty P Maggin]} County ¥, %,  State
Rig Commenced i . 19, Gompleted 19
Drilling Commenced Beas A1 194k, Completed  Fekruary 18, 19 &g
Contsactor _J T Gorashl ' __ Address _ WUnfowhewn, Pr.

CAS|NG AND TUB{NG RECORD

Conductor 1 b B1/4" LLd |1 74 od § 1/18¥ i L
Used fa Drlx. ‘ 454
" Lafk in wall Egi. E! !l o3
PACKER RECORD [ S IFE% " SHOOTING RECORD
Bize Depth Bet | Trpe Packer Date: Type Exglostre Amount " DEPTH Volame Volume
Eottom Befote Cu. Ft, Afver Cu Ft,
VOLUME AND PRESSURE
i N : FEESIURE T &%,
Date n faches Limit Grifes Volame Sxed T s | o w | @ | 5o [Mo=BP| B
TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW _ 34 gan %o bost : ' CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
. : Al ehaing measured sver threads
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM | THICKNEES REMARES
— Bxtive seal 560 6%
Pittuburgh Coal 850 858
—  Haxtos Segd 1887 a5t
. __Depth 1902
_w of ?" “ﬂilﬂc_._mﬂi
o ghos. Qsmented betwsen 7* and 8 5/8" cesing
2th 200 begs gomonty Goed retwrn of oement
st purfese. Used 92 begs cepant bo £111 bale
Sfrom 25501 to 1g00°
7" Casing set at 1887¢
12N
::;c‘ O and
o 2023
AN
o
WY pe? p\-o\.edo
envito®
Ersmined shove mecfigutfl wiformppeiideats and found to be sorrect by Exemined a0l Approved by
S ——— - conmcter | o) Lol i 0n e miat e @R8¢ 2023

NOTE—The abore blank must de fillad oot fully by the late and mccurste record of the wall, and rhen, d
b} for drfling. All forniations s#nd known sands st ba given gh."- wuver name, with steal Myekytroment e, 3 ated for of tha
'Munduad-tﬂltdumoﬂ.ﬁnormmnnfmml,&gqmzu lize X ud’ndcw.thmd mnst ba I
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

mm m
‘NOTICE OF INTENTION TOR DTN TS

{ REQUIRED BY SECTION 8. ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 oF THE CODE)

RECEWED
Office of Ol and Gas

JAN 06 2023

To TeEE DEPARTMENT OF MiNss,

e . ‘ WY Lapaiimeis
Environmentai Protecuty
 Tio Srmaeiray Wt e —
Cosl Operator or Coal Cwner e >
mm% perw
Complete Address
Hoeselverr &m 19
Coal Operator or Coal Owner
WELL TC BE ABANDONED
- Pistrict
Address
: - County
Leass or Property Owner
' Well No N .
Address ; (L e

. Gentlemen: —

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described weil and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the i§n day of Pegviher . 19.%_..,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,

or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 18, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detsil on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above
date.. : '

Very truly yours,

‘Well Operator.

NOTE: Uponthe abandonment of a1l wells drilled prior to Jme 1, 1920, a plat prepared by a competent
engineser, showing the district and counfy in whlchthetractoflandlsi taéthenamea.ndaereageotsame,
the pames of the owners and adjacent cts,andthelo&tinn of the abauttobeabandonedwell, determined by
survey, and the coursés and distances of such well from two permanent points er landmarks on sald tract, shell
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

02/03/2023



1/31/23, 3:27 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4705100394 4705100164

02/23/2023

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4705100394 4705100164

2 messages

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Tue, Jan 31, 2023 at 1:54 PM
To: maria_medvedeva@tcenergy.com, Strader C Gower <strader.c.gower@wyv.gov>, ebuzzard@marshallcountywv.org,
Austin Sutler <asutler@dgoc.com>

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4705100394 4705100164.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

4 attachments

ﬂ 4705100164.pdf
3837K

ﬂ IR-8 4705100164.pdf
120K

o 4705100394.pdf
3597K

ﬂ IR-8 4705100394.pdf
120K

Austin Sutler <asutler@nextlvienergy.com> Tue, Jan 31, 2023 at 1:59 PM
To: "Kennedy, James P" <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

Was | supposed to get this one?

[Quoted text hidden]
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